OP \$40.00.00 97146149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI50674

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magno Sound, Inc.		02/23/2024	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	White Glove Memories, LLC	
Street Address:	250 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10177	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7160246	WHITE GLOVE MEMORIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168690991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5168696422

Email: legalsiegal@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Siegal
Address Line 1: 39 Chestnut Road

Address Line 4: Manhasset, NEW YORK 11030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA SIEGAL
SIGNATURE:	LAURA SIEGAL
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=White Glove - Assmt. exec.#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0924

900836436

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAGNO SOUND, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of New York, located at 15 East 32nd Street, 10th Floor, New York, New York

10016 (the "Assignor"), owns the following trademark in the United States (the "Trademark"):

WHITE GLOVE MEMORIES, Reg. No. 7,160,246

WHEREAS, WHITE GLOVE MEMORIES, LLC, a limited liability company

organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located at 250 Park Avenue,

7th Floor, New York, New York 10177 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its rights, title and interest

in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said

Trademark. In addition, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its portion of the ongoing and

existing business to which the marks pertain.

RECORDED: 02/26/2024

Signed this 23 day of F45RUARY, 2024.

MAGNO SOUND, INC.

Vame: David Friedman

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0925